www.ec

SUPREME

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.18726/2010 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6175/2010

BABURAO BANDU BHOSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANDEO DHANDIBA JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deleting the name of R.No.2 from the array of parties)

(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

This application is for deleting the name of Respondent No.

2 from the array of parties. The same is allowed, at the risk

and responsibility of the applicant.

(Sudesh Khatri)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourts

ecourtsindia.com