SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2081/2011

INDIA

BABURAO BANDU BHOSALE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DNYANDEO DHANDIBA JADHAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Crl.A. No. 2082/2011

Date: 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Crl .A. No(s). 2081/2011

Despite order, counsels for both parties did not choose

to file additional documents.

Crl.A. No. 2082/2011

Death Certificate to be filed in respect of respondent

no.2 who is reported to be dead. Time of two weeks granted. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.05

List again on 8.1.2015.

17:04:44 IST

Reason:

(DR. K.ARUL) Registrar