IIA

)

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2081/2011

BABURAO BANDU BHOSALE

ITEM NO.7

Appellant(s)

INDIA

**VERSUS** 

DNYANDEO DHANDIBA JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2082/2011

(With

Date: 23/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

In Crl.A.No.2082/2011, Death Certificate of decease

respondent no.2 has not been filed despite last opportunity given for the purpose. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Parties in both matters have not filed additional documents despite opportunity given. Further opportunity is

declined.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.02.26

17:25:57 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar