IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DNYANDEO DHANDIBA JADHAV & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

None appears on behalf of the appellant. The Office Report indicates that in spite of the opportunities granted, the death certificate of respondent No. 2 has not been furnished. The appeal stands abated qua respondent No. 2.

.....J. (AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI, JULY 22, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2015.07.25 13:09:23 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2082/2011

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DNYANDEO DHANDIBA JADHAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Report indicates that in spite of the the death certificate of respondent to the furnished. The certificate of respondent to the death certificate of respondent to the death certificate of respondent to the the death certificate of respondent to the death certificate of respondent to the death certificate of respondent to the death certificate of the death certificate of respondent to the death certificate of the death certificate of respondent to the death certificate of the death certifica None appears on behalf of the furnished. The appeal stands abated qua respondent No. 2.

appellant. The Office

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)